
Class 4400 
Unlimited Euro 22 minus lowest 

score of 4 Total Points

Race No. Driver France Britian Poland Portugal
48 Antoine Reul 1175 1200 723 1175 723 3550
69 Jim Marsden 680 1145 1157 2982

2812 Bernd Schafer 833 1200 418 2450
507 Kristien Jensen 1165 1175 2340
07 Dylan Coltman 1175 1135 2310
023 Neville Ciantar 1155 1145 2300
1313 Edward Ruszczyc 600 1155 309 2063
19 Alex Gallemore 268 1140 1408
91 Rainer Lohr 600 243 526 1369
31 Nicolas Pareau 1207 1207
77 EC RACING TEAM 1200 1200
105 Mark Dean 1165 1165
12 Peter JACKSON 1165 1165
173 Fracing 1165 1165
68 Alex Burman 1160 1160
117 Pitass Racing 1160 1160

232 TeamSanterchipsAmturbocharger 1155 1155

41 Team Escala 1130 1130
2211 4Rodas 1125 1125
662 Sam Ahmed 875 875
321 Kieran Dunlop 875 875
181 James Ayre 875 875
86 BUDWING OFFROAD RACING 853 853
151 Sonmovingui 853 853
22 Ryan Jenkins 808 808
72 TEAM M.S.ESPITEAVENTURA 744 744
82 Malpevente Team 744 744
236 Mudracer 744 744
2 Desguace los santos 744 744

119 AUTOEXTREM 4X4 744 744
130 Xangai Team 744 744
57 Short Circuit Racing 744 744
301 Michael Riley 268 418 685
178 RSTT Racing 635 635
18 MCP Team 635 635
12 BETUFAM 418 418
13 ASH Team 418 418
15 Marc Govaerts 333 333
101 Zorro’s 309 309
58 Team Spider Evo 309 309

8274 Timothy Brigadoi 233 233
1941 Thomas Leimgruber 200 200
045 Duncan Smith 200 200
4454 Ryan Thomson 200 200

Class 4500 Modified Euro 22 minus lowest 
score of 4 Total Points

Race No. Driver France Britian Poland Portugal
2713 Ralf Keuller 1207 1175 1200 3582
88 Piotr Florczak 818 1207 2025
206 Paul Molinero 1175 1175
73 jbc/mk7 1175 1175
45 Marcel Mora 1165 1165
81 Udope Motorsport 4 x4 1165 1165

26 João Alves 
OffRoad/SpeedFunExperience 1160 1160

32 Inferninho Team 770 770
1207 Tuff4x4 635 635
44 SUPREMO GOSTO 0

Points

Points



Class 4600 Stock Euro 22 minus lowest 
score of 4 Total Points

Race No. Driver France Britian Poland Portugal
61 Szymon Salamon 1165 0 1172 770 3107
888 Vincent Bigorne 1175 0 1200 628 3003
143 Matthias Armand 1207 0 1165 2372
133 Simon Lee 0 1165 1207 2372
7224 Dave Taylor 0 1207 1207
919 Sam Hillary 0 1175 1175
161 Piotr GAWALEWICZ 1175 1175
108 MDTTeam 1175 1175
3453 Adam Borrill 0 1160 1160
23 Karol GŁOWA 1160 1160
47 Drawmech / Cameirão 4x4 1160 1160
007 Bartosz KUREK 913 913
117 Matt Pocock 0 871 871
2017 Charlotte Richmond 0 804 804
666 Ryan Beresford 0 669 669
264 Raphael Maxcence 348 0 348
6 Helmut SCHWARZ 295 295

Class 4800 Legand Euro 22 minus lowest 
score of 4 Total Points

Race No. Driver France Britian Poland Portugal
5 Aymeric Syre 1207 0 1207 1182 3596

119 Mel Pocock 0 1207 1207
46 EURO / Quartelas 4X4 1200 1200
62 Craig King 0 1175 1175
176 Sublamas 1165 1165
2323 Team Rafael e G omes 1160 1160
230 JB Equipment Racing 1155 1155
9 Canelas Pneus 1150 1150

913 TEAM ZAPATITO 4 
X4/EMC.TRANS 903 903

31 Exigente TT 763 763
053 Nick Bolt 0 665 665
12 Frederic Lievin 650 0 650
92 Muralha Racing Team 622 622
7 Alex Adamczyk 500 0 500

885 Tom Britten 0 433 433

Class 4900 UTV Euro 22 minus lowest 
score of 4 Total Points

Race No. Driver France Britian Poland Portugal
205 Lukasz Gembala 1165 1207 1165 3537
182 Nicolas Truchi 1160 1175 1182 3517
14 Laurent Mottet 1175 1167 666 343 343 3008

2212 Piotr Badlak 354 200 1165 1719
38 Damien Mauro 1207 1207
646 Simon Sagar 1200 1200
22 KÖYÜ RACING 1200 1200
60 Paul Rowlands 1175 1175
9 Philon Parpottas 1165 1165
80 Cesta #80 1160 1160
50 Julien Guerton 1155 1155
19u Joe Preston 1155 1155
064 Simon Ward 640 640
265 Jason Rowlands 578 578
410 Tracey Stafford 578 578
167 Stijn Vekeman 303 303
6666 Scott Beresford 200 200

Points

Points

Points



33 Skyworks Fabrications 200 200

Class 4400 
Unlimited British 22 minus lowest 

score of 3 Total Points

Race No. Driver Essential Britain BoB
045 Duncan Smith 1207 200 1200 200 2407
07 Dylan Coltman 1175 1175 1175 1175 2350
321 Kieran Dunlop 875 1165 2040
662 Sam Ahmed 875 444 1319
48 Antoine Reul 1200 1200
105 Mark Dean 1165 1165
181 James Ayre 875 875
146 Ty Boothroyd 415 437 853
22 Ryan Jenkins 808 808
619 Zac Dambrauskas 747 747
69 Jim Marsden 680 680

4454 Ryan Thomson 200 358 558
19 Alex Gallemore 268 268
301 Michael Riley 268 268

Class 4600 Stock British 22 minus lowest 
score of 3 Total Points

Race No. Driver Essential Britain BoB
666 Ryan Beresford 1207 669 1207 669 2414
919 Sam Hillary 1175 1175 2350
4600 Tom Penny 1165 1165 2330
133 Simon Lee 1160 1165 2325
3453 Adam Borrill 1155 1160 2315
2017 Charlotte Richmond 921 804 1175 804 2095
7224 Dave Taylor 715 1207 391 487 1826
117 Matt Pocock 871 871
749 Paul Johnson 612 612
62 Dee Fox 457 457

Class 4800 Legand British 22 minus lowest 
score of 3 Total Points

Race No. Driver Essential Britain BoB
62 Craig King 1207 1175 1200 1175 2407
885 Tom Britten 1175 433 688 433 1863
119 Mel Pocock 1207 1207
461 Darren Brooks 1175 1175
229 Jim Richmond 881 881
053 Nick Bolt 665 665

Class 4900 UTV British 22 minus lowest 
score of 3 Total Points

Race No. Driver Essential Britain BoB
9 Philon Parpottas 1165 1200 2365
60 Paul Rowlands 1175 1182 2357
505 Rob Trunnah 1175 1165 2340
410 Tracey Stafford 1207 578 1785
6666 Scott Beresford 1160 200 1360
646 Simon Sagar 1200 1200
14 Laurent Mottet 1167 1167
65 Guy Smith 1165 1165
19u Joe Preston 1155 1155
465 Aaron Burch 675 675

Points

Points

Points

Points



064 Simon Ward 640 640
265 Jason Rowlands 578 578
19 Alex Gallemore 236 236

2212 Piotr Badlak 200 200

Class Winch  
Challenge British 22 minus lowest 

score of 3 Total Points

Race No. Driver Essential Britain BoB
75 Alex Danells 1207 1155 2362
230 Tom Jolliffe 1145 1207 2352
508 Luke Wakelen 1175 1160 1175 1160 2350
166 Ailsa Mchallam 1160 1150 1165 1150 2325
986 Mike Kerr 1165 1160 2325
512 Kevin Bates 1155 1135 1155 1135 2310
569 Andrew Hollis 1145 1140 2285
960 Allan Sharp 1207 1207
241 Wil Webster 1175 1175
503 Raymond Davidson 1165 1165
456 Joe Thompson 1150 1150
706 Sam Webster 1130 1130
88 Dan Halliday 0 0

Points


